#### 505579845 07/19/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5626644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHANG KYUNG SUNG	02/11/2019
RODNEY KENDALL	02/10/2019
DAVID ERIC HUMPHREY	02/10/2019
HAJIME SUZUKI	02/11/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

lame: COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION	
Street Address:	CLUNIES ROSS STREET
City: ACTON, AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY	
State/Country: AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2601

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	15870367			

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: cmanthie@merchantgould.com

GREGORY D. LEIBOLD **Correspondent Name:** 

P.O. BOX 2903 Address Line 1:

MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13018.0061FPI1 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** GREGORY D. LEIBOLD **SIGNATURE:** /Gregory D. Leibold/

**DATE SIGNED:** 07/19/2019

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=2019-07-19-Signed-Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 049799 FRAME: 0323**  source=2019-07-19-Signed-Assignment#page2.tif source=2019-07-19-Signed-Assignment#page3.tif source=2019-07-19-Signed-Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049799 FRAME: 0324

Attorney Docket Number: 13018,0061FPI1

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE

Chang Kyung SUNG of 19 Barrett Avenue, Thornleigh, New South Wales 2120, Australia

Rodney KENDALL of Elga Close, Cherrybrook, New South Wales 2126, Australia

David Eric HUMPHREY of 94b Baker Street, Carlingford, New South Wales 2118, Australia

Hajime SUZUKI of 125 Greville Street, Chatswood, New South Wales 2067, Australia

hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Improvements to a multi-user mimo-ofdm system"

the specification of which:

(a)	[ ]	was executed on even date herewith;	
(b)	[X]	was filed on January 12, 2018 as Unit	ed States Patent Application No. 15/870,367
or			
		[ ] Express Mail No., as Application No	not yet known
		and was amended on	
(c).		was described and claimed in PCT Inter	national Application
			and as amended under PCT Article
		19 on (If any) and/or under PCT	Article 34 on (if any),
AND WHERE	AS,		reconstruction ( )
•			
Commonwe	alth Sch	entific and Industrial Research Organ	iosting of Chaples Ones Chapt Arton
Australian Ca	enital Ter	ritory 2601, Australia	make on Countes russ suret, Accord
rimon minari mi	aprixes ver	itti j etorj nastrana	
			···

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has bereunto affixed its stanature.

This 11st day of February, 2019 Signature of Chang Kyung SUNG

<u>Alabora — </u>

US PATENT

Attorney Docket Number: 13018.0061FPII

This 10 day of FEBLUARY	, 2015	3 Cold Lead NO
		Signature of Rodney KENDALL
L. Lewiloutt		
Witness		
Thisday of	, 20	
		Signature of David Eric HUMPHREY
Witness		
Service Servic		
Thisday of	, 20	Signature of <b>Hajime SUZUKI</b>
Witness		

US PATENT Attorney Docket Number: 13018.0061FPI1

Signature of David Erit HUMPHREY	Ints	day of	20	
This 10 day of February, 2019 Signature of David Eric Humphrey				Signature of <b>Rodney KENDALL</b>
Signature of David Erit HUMPHREY				
Tammy Humphrey	This <i>I O</i>	_day of <u>February</u>	, 20 <u>/</u>	Signature of <b>David Eric Humphrey</b>
Witness /	Tammy Vontness	Humphrey		
Thisday of, 20Signature of <b>Hajime SUZUKI</b>	This	_day of	, 20 <sub></sub>	
Witness	Withouse			

US PATENT Attorney Docket Number: 13018.0061FPI1

thie	day of		
			Signature of Rodney KENDALL
	***************************************		•
Witness			
This	day of	, 20	
			Signature of David Eric HUMPHREY
			<del>.</del>
Witness			
	*		•
			<b>/</b>
	net the	-00	is Nath
This	11th day of February	20	Signature of Hajime SUZUKI
	·		
	acs.	200	
Witness	A STATE OF THE STA		

PATENT REEL: 049799 FRAME: 0328,

**RECORDED: 07/19/2019**